



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.8303 OF 2025

MUKESH RAMA JANGLE, S/O. SH. RAMA JANGLE AND OTHERS  
VS

UNION OF INDIA, THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, DEPT. OF  
SCHOOL EDU. AND LITERACY AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms N.A. Biala, Advocate for the petitioner/s  
Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent No.1  
Mr. D.P. Thakre, Addl. G.P. for the respondent Nos.2 and 3/State  
-----

**CORAM** : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

**DATE** : 12.03.2026

1. The learned Addl.G.P seeks time to file reply.
2. Time of three weeks is granted.
3. Stand over to **02.04.2026**.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)