

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8303 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mukesh Rama Jangle, S/o. Sh. Rama Jangle And..PETITIONER
Others

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Education, Dept. Of School Edu. And Literacy
And Ors.

ADV NEELAM ANIL BIALA for Petitioner

MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 17.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)